# CH \$215.00 2671038

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stratose, LLC	FORMERLY Stratose, Inc.		Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	Two Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671038	COALITION AMERICA
Registration Number:	2631186	CLAIMPASSXL
Serial Number:	86867526	ESTABLISHED REIMBURSEMENT SCHEDULE
Serial Number:	86867519	ERS
Serial Number:	86867293	STRATIFIED, TARGETED, ANALYTICS, RESULTS
Serial Number:	86867287	STAR
Serial Number:	86867275	CLAIMFLOW
Serial Number:	86867264	CLAIMPASS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128628738

**Email:** michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39932-105 MN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Stratose, LLC name change to Zelis Network Solutions, LLC#page1.tif source=Stratose, LLC name change to Zelis Network Solutions, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0419

Control Number: K508846

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# STRATOSE, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 09/01/2016 changing its name to

# Zelis Network Solutions, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 09/01/2016



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0420



#### OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE **CORPORATIONS DIVISION**

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 sos.georgia.gov/corporations

# **Articles of Amendment** to Articles of Organization

	Article One
The name of the limited liability co	ompany ("company") is:
	STRATOSE, LLC
	Article Two
The date the articles of organizati	on were filed was: June 25, 2015
	Article Three
The company hereby adopts the sname of the company is:	following amendment to change the name of the company. The new
	Zelis Network Solutions, LLC
(Check, a	Article Four and if applicable complete, one of the following)
✓ The articles of amendment sh	nall be effective upon the filing with the Secretary of State.
The articles of amendment sh	nall be effective on:at (Time)
	dersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on
September 1, 2016	
(Date)	136/2-
	Signature Douglas E. Klinger, CEO of
	Stratose Intermediate Holdings II, LLC, Managing Member
	Print Name
	Capacity (choose one option only): Organizer
	Member
	<b>✓</b> Manager
	Court-Appointed Fiduciary
	Attorney-in-fact
doug kilness@valie	com
Email Address: doug.klinger@zelis.	Form CI

GADAL - 04/16/2015 Wolters Kluwer Chiling

RECORDED: 09/13/2016

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0421** 

Form CD 115 (Rev. 4/2015)